



City of Ferndale

PO Box 936/2095 Main Street
Ferndale, WA 98248

Prepared by K. Radder on 6/15/2023

Bid Tabulation - Malloy Avenue Whiskey Creek Culvert Replacement Project

Project No. SW2020-03

PO Box 936/2095 Main Street Ferndale, WA 98248 WASHINGTON <			
--	--	--	--



City of Ferndale

PO Box 936/2095 Main Street
Ferndale, WA 98248

Prepared by K. Radder on 6/15/2023

Bid Tabulation - Malloy Avenue Whiskey Creek Culvert Replacement Project

Project No. SW2020-03

 PO Box 936/2095 Main Street Ferndale, WA 98248 Prepared by K. Radder on 6/15/2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
						Colacurcio Brothers, Inc.		Stremler Gravel Inc.		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Premium Services Inc.		Granite Construction Company		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		Tiger Construction, Ltd.		Faber Construction Corporation	
						3287 H St. Rd. Blaine, WA 98230		PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264		4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		3212 Mt. Baker Highway Bellingham WA 98226		7017 Everson Goshen Rd. Everson, WA 98247		2116 Buchanan Loop Ferndale, WA 98248		PO Box 368 Everson, WA 98247		6951 Hannegan Rd Lynden, WA 98264	
Item No.	Unit	Est. Quant.	Description of Item	Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount	
				Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
56	EA	1	Reestablish Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe (8-13 SP)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 1,912.00
57	EA	1	Reestablish Property Corner Monument (8-13 SP)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 1,594.00
58	SY	150	Cement Conc. Sidewalk (8-14)	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 13,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00
59	EA	1	Relocate Sign (8-21 SP)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 1,029.00
60	LF	274	Paint Line (8-22)	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 849.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 959.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,013.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,370.00
61	SF	2170	Gravity Block Wall (8-24)	\$ 65.00	\$ 141,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 118,265.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 182,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 121,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 151,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 147,560.00
62	LF	244	Pedestrian Safety Rail (8-24 SP)	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 53,924.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 53,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 80,520.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 82,960.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 60,024.00
63	TN	120	Streambed Sediment (8-26 SP)	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 13,680.00
64	TN	300	Streambed Cobbles 6 Inch (8-26 SP)	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 61.15	\$ 18,345.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 22,800.00
65	EA	6	Streambed Boulder Type Two (8-26 SP)	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 4,188.00
66	LS	1	Temporary Stream Bypass (8-27 SP)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 75,248.00	\$ 75,248.00
67	LS	1	Temporary Water Management (8-28 SP)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 61,496.00	\$ 61,496.00
68	LS	1	Large Wood with Rootwad (8-30 SP)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7,484.00	\$ 7,484.00
Subtotal				\$ 1,656,594.00		\$ 1,589,334.00		\$ 1,645,803.90		\$ 1,669,369.00		\$ 1,680,210.00		\$ 1,743,535.00		\$ 1,836,805.00		\$ 1,849,408.30		\$ 1,866,198.45	
Sale Tax @ 8.8% (Bid items 30-35)				\$ 6,594.72		\$ 7,076.08		\$ 7,914.37		\$ 6,259.88		\$ 8,016.80		\$ 8,811.44		\$ 10,873.28		\$ 7,673.78		\$ 8,587.92	
Total Bid with Tax				\$ 1,663,188.72		\$ 1,596,410.08		\$ 1,653,718.27		\$ 1,675,628.88		\$ 1,688,226.80		\$ 1,752,346.44		\$ 1,847,678.28		\$ 1,857,082.08		\$ 1,874,786.37	